Total Risk exposures 30 june 2012 78 2,784 1,262 480 3,214 7,818

Total change in third quarter 2012 47 -111 -99 -77 -90 -330

Footnote: ING Insurance/IM has no credit risks linked to Cyprus. GIIPS exposures as of 30 June 2012 have been restated to refl ect a revised methodology adopted by
ING US.

40 ING GROUP  QUARTERLY REPORT 3Q2012

INSURANCE

exposure was reduced by EUR 330 million compared with the
second quarter, mainly in Ireland (EUR 99 million), Italy (EUR 111
million) and Spain (EUR 90 million).

The main reduction in the exposure to Ireland was in ABS (EUR 87
million). Italian corporate bonds and ABS exposures were actively
reduced by EUR 59 million and EUR 50 million respectively. In
Spain, exposures to fi nancial institutions lending and bonds have
been cut by, respectively, EUR 42 million and EUR 10 million.
The exposure to Greece was increased for ING Insurance by EUR
47 million as result of a transfer of assets between Bank and
Insurance in order to increase the proportion of Greek liabilities
supported by Greek assets. The total ING Group exposure to
Greece has been reduced.

Market risk

Earnings sensitivities for market risks (full-year impact)
 In EUR million 3Q2012 2Q2012

Interest Rates +30% * 51 71

Interest Rates -30% * 1 -82

Equity -25% 576 52

Equity +25% -289 -440

Implied Volatility (interest rates +30%, equity
1-3yr +30%) 35 20

Real Estate -15% -736 -751

Foreign Exchange -10% -101 -97

* Insurance Europe: Parallel shock based on 30% move in 10 year swap rate at
third quarter end 2011; ING US: Parallel shock of 100 bps

With regard to interest rates, the IFRS earnings are mainly sensitive
to non-parallel movements in the yield curve due to an asymmetry
between liability and hedge asset accounting for the guaranteed
separate account pension business in the Netherlands. In general,
a steepening of the yield curve at longer durations will lead to
losses through the IFRS profi t and loss account, and vice versa.

Equity sensitivities are driven by the US Closed Block VA, with